

OFFICE OF THE CHAMPAIGN COUNTY EXECUTIVE

1776 East Washington Street, Urbana, Illinois 61802-4581

**Steve Summers, County Executive** 

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE \*\*PRESS RELEASE\*\* June 1, 2023

Applications are being accepted for the following positions:

## <u>Champaign County Housing Authority Board</u> Term beginning July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2028

Applications are available in the Administrative Services Department Brookens Administrative Center 1776 East Washington, Urbana

Or online at:

<u>https://onboard.co.champaign.il.us/application/</u> \*Please contact the County Executive's Office if you require a paper application or need assistance completing the online application

The County Board may act upon the County Executive's appointment at their July Meeting.

## **Qualifications for appointment to Champaign County Housing Authority Board:**

- 1. Each member must be approved by the Department of Commerce and Community Affairs of the State of Illinois.
- 2. Each member must be a resident of the County.
- 3. No member may be a member of the Department of Commerce and Community Affairs of the State of Illinois.
- 4. No more than two public officers may be commissioners of the same Authority Board at the same time.

## **SPECIAL PROVISIONS**

Public officers may serve on Board under provisions in statute. "Public Officer" is defined by statute as "a person holding a state or local government office required to be filled by vote of the electors and for which provisions is made by law for the payment of annual compensation from public funds."

STATUTORY REFERENCE: 310 ILCS 5/42 and 10/3

If there are questions regarding this press release or the appointments, please call the Office of the County Executive at (217)384-3776